TOWN OF NEW GLARUS

PARK COMMISSION MEETING 21 February 2024, 6:00 PM AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town of New Glarus Park Commission, County of Green, will conduct a meeting for the transaction of business as is by law required permitted at such meeting as follows:

LOCATION: New Glarus Town Hall

26 5th Avenue

New Glarus, WI 53574

Zoom Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82333398569?pwd=LG8rPiyrAgg2CSqUUMgGlX6p7rEXE3.1

Meeting ID: 823 3339 8569 Passcode: 995795 Dial by your location: 312 626 6799

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Proof of Posting
- 3. Approve Minutes from January 17, 2024
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Introduce Olivia Stramara and Eliot Gore of Vierbicher
- 6. Presentation on Agenda for February 27, 2024, Community Input Night—Olivia and Eliot
- 7. Update on Focus Group Invitations and Advertising for Community Input Night
- 8. Consider Recommendation to Town Board to Amend Chapter 204 Town Commissions and Boards, Park Commission, to Allow Town Staff to Take Minutes Rather than an Elected Secretary
- 9. Consider and Possibly Approve Refreshments for Community Input Night and Focus Group Meetings
- 10. Restoration Committee Report from February 14, 2024, Town Board Meeting
- 11. Consider Possible Updates to Restoration Plan for New Town Park
- 12. Update on Fall Tree Sale Customer Orders
- 13. Update on Easements for Trail Along Hwy 39
- 14. Establish Committee to Study Signage for New Town Park
- 15. Establish Committee to Study Potential DNR Grant Opportunities per Email from Cheryl Housley
- 16. Discuss and Possibly Approve Proposed 2024 Park Commission Budget, to Include Funding for Newspaper Insert to Advertise Community Input Night and Refreshments for Community Input Night and Focus Group Meetings
- 17. Plan to Schedule April 17, 2024, Park Commission Meeting for 4:30 p.m., Due to Town's Annual Meeting Being at 6 p.m.
- 18. Schedule Next Meeting, March 20, 2024, at 6:00 PM
- 19. Adjourn

Posted: 2.14.2024 New Glarus Town Hall Harry Pulliam, Chair

New Glarus Garage New Glarus Park Commission

New Glarus Post Office

https://townofnewglarus.com/ John Wright, Clerk-Treasurer

Pursuant to applicable law, notice is hereby given that a quorum or a majority of the New Glarus Town Board or Plan Commission Members may attend this meeting. Information presented at this meeting may help form the rationale behind future actions that may be taken by the Town of New Glarus Board. Persons requiring additional services to participate in a public meeting may contact the Town Clerk for assistance at 527-2390.